



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 324 OF 2026

BHALCHANDRA S/O DNYANESHWAR CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER
VS

ZILLA PARISHAD, YAVATMAL, THR. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, YAVATMAL

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Vishwa Gadbaile, counsel for the petitioners.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 12.03.2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 16.04.2026.
3. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent, by all modes permissible in law, in addition to regular mode of service.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of service in that regard before the returnable date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)