



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No.324 OF 2026**

(Bhalchandra s/o. Dnyaneshwar Chaudhari and another Vs. Zilla Parishad, Yavatmal,  
through Chief Executive Officer)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. K.S. Narwade, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. V.M. Kulsange, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

At the request of Mr. V.M. Kulsange, learned counsel  
appearing for the respondent stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2026,  
during which time affidavit-in-reply be filed.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)